
AS-1493

B.Sc. (Part-II! Semester-Vl Exemination

BIOTECIINOLOGY (R/l')
(Phnt Biotcchtrology)

Time : 'l'hree Hoursl [Maximum Marks : 80

Notc :-(1) ALL questions are compulsory.

(2) Draw neat and labelled diagrams wherever nccessary.

(A) Fill in the blanks :-
(i) Specialised pores on leaf meant for tlanspiEtion are callcd as -_
(iD _ is the fruit ripening hormone.

liii) The products of Mutation are called as _.
(iv) Haploids are produced by _ culture.

(D) Multiple choice questions :-
(i) lndole-3 acctic acid ii an example of:

(a) Auxir (b) Cytokinin

(c) Abscisic Acid (d) Gibberalic Aeid

(ii) Endosperm cultue ofan Angiospermic plant produc€ :

(a) Haploids (b) Diploids

(c) Triploids (d) Tetraploid

(iii) EDzymes required for Foloplast isolatioo :

(a) Lwase (b) Isomcrase

(c) Cellulase and pectinase (d) koteases

(iv) Which particles are not used in Gene gurl ?

(a) Gold (b) Silvcr

(c) Tungsten (d) Carbon
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(C) Answer io ONE senlence erch :-
(i) Define'lbtipoteDcy.

(ii) What is Protoplast ?

(iii) What is meant by orgaDogcnesis ?

(iv) What is phototropism ?

2. Describe :-
(a) Apical dominance

(b) GroMh curve

(c) Ceotropism

OR

(d) Long day plants

(e) Structuc of stomata

(0 Phototropism.

3. Explain in detail the physiological effecls of c]'tokinins.

OR

Explain the mcchalism of aclion of Auxin.

4. Explain in brief :-
(a) Composition of M.S. Msdium.

(b) Practical applicariotrs ol Tissue Culturc.

(c) Managemcnt of Tissue Culture l-aborator].

OR

(d) Role of Laminar Air Flow ir Tissuc Culturc.

(e) Practical spplications of Organ Culture.

(f) SterilizatioD techniques in Tissue Cultule.
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5. Explain :-
(a) O!'ule culture

(b) Applications of Somaclonal variation

(c) Micropropagation, 
Oa

(d) Embryo rescue

(e) Clonal multiplication

(0 Anther culture.

6. Describe :-
(a) Passive transport across cell rilembrane.

(b) Prctoplast isolation (enzlmatic mithod).

(c) Single cell susp€nsion culture.

OR

(d) Active traDsport across ccll membrane.

(e) Role of single cell suspension culture io sel€ction of varia.rtts.

(0 Protoplastrcggnoration.

7. Describe Agrobacterium mediated gene transfer in delail.

OR

Explain somatic hybridization ard its applications in detail.

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

1?

11

YTM-t:1,111 425

www.sgbauonline.com

www.sgbauonline.com

http://www.sgbauonline.com
http://www.sgbauonline.com


www.sgbauonline.com

www.sgbauonline.com

http://www.sgbauonline.com
http://www.sgbauonline.com

